
WCAG EDITION
(Based on VPAT® Version 2.4)1
     
NAME OF PRODUCT/VERSION 
MarkLogic Web Applications

REPORT DATE 
October 31, 2022

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 
Web Application

CONTACT INFORMATION 
Kiran Kantheti (info@marklogic.com)

1 “Voluntary Product Accessibility Template” and “VPAT” are registered service marks of the Information Technology Industry Council (ITI)

MarkLogic Server
WEB APPLICATIONS ACCESSIBILITY
CONFORMANCE REPORT

©2022 MarkLogic Corporation	 W E B  A P P L I C A T I O N S  A C C E S S I B I L I T Y  C O N F O R M A N C E  R E P O R T  M A R K L O G I C



NOTES 

The WCAG Report section relies on the Remarks and Explanations column to clarify conformance levels for the MarkLogic 
Web Applications. The MarkLogic Web Applications has a broad set of capabilities which may or may not be used by all 
clients. We therefore divide and represent conformance for each of the following capabilities:

1.	 QConsole - Common Components
	 1.1	 Header
	 1.2	 Logout Confirmation

2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard
	 2.1	 Editor Options
	 2.2	 Estimated Plan
	 2.3	 Explorer - Document
	 2.4	 Explorer - Header
	 2.5	 Explorer - Results Table
	 2.6	 Explorer - Tabs and Menu
	 2.7	 Import Workspace Modal
	 2.8	 Query Editor
	 2.9	 Query Raw Results
	 2.10	 Query Results Window - Error View
	 2.11	 Query Run History
	 2.12	 Query Tabs
	 2.13	 Query Toolbar
	 2.14	 Run Tab Bar
	 2.15	 Workspace Sidebar

3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard
	 3.1	 Dashboard Header and Search
	 3.2	 Disk Space - Vertical Bar
	 3.3	 Disk Space Overview
	 3.4	 Forests - Horizontal Chart
	 3.5	 Longest Running Queries Table
	 3.6	 Monitoring - Tab Control
	 3.7	 Query Execution Header
	 3.8	 Query Read Graph
	 3.9	 Rate and Load Selection Pills
	 3.10	 Total Requests Graph

4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History
	 4.1	 CPU Disclosure Chart
	 4.2	 Filters
	 4.3	 Monitoring History Header
	 4.1	 Time Span

5.	 Web Admin – Clusters
	 5.1	 Keystore Tab Control

6.	 Web Admin - Common Components
	 6.1	 Common Issues
	 6.2	 Footer
	 6.3	 Header
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NOTES CONTINUED
7.	 Web Admin – Databases
	 7.1	 Backup and Restore
	 7.2	 Flexible Replication – Scheduled Tasks

8.	 Web Admin – Forests
	 8.1	 Forest Summary Table

9.	 Web Admin – Groups
	 9.1	 Add Namespaces
	 9.2	 Auditing – Configure Events
	 9.3	 Collation Builder Modal
	 9.4	 HTTP Server Admin

10.	Web Admin – Hosts
	 10.1	 Hosts - Forests

11.	Web Admin - Initial Setup
	 11.1	 License Key Requested
	 11.2	 Request Developer License
	 11.3	 Security Setup Form

12.	Web Admin - Main Dashboard
	 12.1	 License Key Requested
	 12.2	 Request Developer License
	 12.3	 Security Setup Form
	 12.4	 Left Tree Navigation
	 12.5	 Primary Summary
	 12.6	 Status - App Server Table
	 12.7	 Support - Support Request
	 12.8	 Tab Control Navigation
	 12.9	 Usage Report

13.	Web Admin – Mimetypes
	 13.1	 Mime type Configuration

14.	Web Admin – Security
	 14.1	 Import Trusted Certificates
	 14.2	 New Collection – Role Name + Capability
	 14.3	 Secure Credential

Each of these capabilities is represented as a product “user flow”. Each user flow is supported by a set of UX components 
supporting user interaction with the product. When reporting conformance, we provide a total count of components for 
each user flow. This provides a more granular view of MarkLogic Web Applications conformance based upon the underlying 
capabilities.
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EVALUATION METHODS USED
A combination of automated testing and manual expert testing of the templates, components and key user flows of the 
MarkLogic Web Applications was conducted to assess technical compliance of the MarkLogic Web Applications with the 
success criteria of WCAG 2.1. In addition, usability testing was performed on key templates and components using multiple 
screen readers and keyboard combinations. The accessibility of the product is monitored through recurring automation 
testing and accessibility QA testing is integrated into the SDLC.

APPLICABLE STANDARDS/GUIDELINES
This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines:

TERMS
The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:
•	 Supports: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects 
	 or meets with equivalent facilitation.
•	 Partially Supports: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.
•	 Does Not Support: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.
•	 Not Applicable: The criterion is not relevant to the product.
•	 Not Evaluated: The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be used only in WCAG 2.1 Level AAA.

WCAG 2.1 REPORT
Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.1 Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete 
processes, and accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the WCAG 2.1 Conformance Requirements.
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Standard/Guideline Included in Report

Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1 Level A (Yes)
Level AA (Yes)
Level AAA (No)

https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#conformance-reqs
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/


 TABLE 1: SUCCESS CRITERIA, LEVEL A 

Criteria Conformance Level

1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Partially Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Partially Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Partially Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Partially Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only
(Prerecorded) (Level A)

1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports
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Criteria Conformance Level

1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative 
(Prerecorded) (Level A)

1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Partially Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Partially Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Partially Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Does Not Support
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Partially Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Does Not Support
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Partially Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Does Not Support
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Does Not Support
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Partially Supports

1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Partially Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Partially Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Partially Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports
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https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/Understanding/audio-description-or-media-alternative-prerecorded.html
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Criteria Conformance Level

1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: SSupports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports
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https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/Understanding/sensory-characteristics.html
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Criteria Conformance Level

2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Partially Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Partially Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Partially Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Partially Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Partially Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports
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https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/Understanding/keyboard.html
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Criteria Conformance Level

2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports
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Criteria Conformance Level

2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Partially Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Partially Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Partially Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Partially Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Partially Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports
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Criteria Conformance Level

2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Does Not Support
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Does Not Support
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports
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Criteria Conformance Level

2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Partially Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports
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Criteria Conformance Level

3.2.1 On Focus (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: SSupports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

3.2.2 On Input (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Partially Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Partially Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports
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Criteria Conformance Level

3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Partially Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Partially Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Partially Supports

4.1.1 Parsing (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Does Not Support
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Does Not Support
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Does Not Support
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Does Not Support
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Does Not Support
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Partially Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Partially Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Partially Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Partially Supports
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TABLE 2: SUCCESS CRITERIA, LEVEL AA

Criteria Conformance Level

1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Partially Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports
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Criteria Conformance Level

1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Partially Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Partially Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Partially Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Partially Supports

1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Partially Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Partially Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Partially Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Does Not Support
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Does Not Support
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Partially Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Partially Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Partially Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Does Not Support
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Does Not Support
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Does Not Support

1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Does Not Support
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports
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Criteria Conformance Level

1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Does Not Support
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Does Not Support
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Partially Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Partially Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Does Not Support
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Does Not Support
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Does Not Support
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Does Not Support
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Partially Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Does Not Support
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Does Not Support
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Does Not Support

1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Does Not Support
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Partially Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Does Not Support
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports
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Criteria Conformance Level

1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Partially Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Partially Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Partially Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Does Not Support
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Partially Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports
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Criteria Conformance Level

2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Partially Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Partially Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Does Not Support
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Partially Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Partially Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Does Not Support
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports
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Criteria Conformance Level

3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports
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TABLE 3: SUCCESS CRITERIA, LEVEL AAA

Criteria Conformance Level

1.2.6 Sign Language (Prerecorded) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

1.2.7 Extended Audio Description (Prerecorded) 
(Level AAA)

Not Evaluated

1.2.8 Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

1.2.9 Audio-only (Live) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

1.3.6 Identify Purpose (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

1.4.6 Contrast (Enhanced) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

1.4.7 Low or No Background Audio (Level AAA) Not Evaluated
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Criteria Conformance Level

3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) 
(Level AA)

1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Supports

4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA) 1.	 QConsole - Common Components: Supports
2.	 QConsole - Console Dashboard: Partially Supports
3.	 QConsole - Monitoring Dashboard: Supports
4.	 QConsole - Monitoring History: Supports
5.	 Web Admin - Clusters: Supports
6.	 Web Admin - Common Components: Supports
7.	 Web Admin - Databases: Partially Supports
8.	 Web Admin - Forests: Supports
9.	 Web Admin - Groups: Supports
10.	 Web Admin - Hosts: Supports
11.	 Web Admin - Initial Setup: Partially Supports
12.	 Web Admin - Main Dashboard: Supports
13.	 Web Admin - Mimetypes: Supports
14.	 Web Admin - Security: Partially Supports
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Criteria Conformance Level

1.4.8 Visual Presentation (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

1.4.9 Images of Text (No Exception) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

2.1.3 Keyboard (No Exception) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

2.2.3 No Timing (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

2.2.4 Interruptions (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

2.2.5 Re-authenticating (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

2.2.6 Timeouts (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

2.3.2 Three Flashes (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

2.3.3 Animation from Interactions (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

2.4.8 Location (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

2.4.10 Section Headings (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

2.5.5 Target Size (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

2.5.6 Concurrent Input Mechanisms (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Not Evaluated

LEGAL DISCLAIMER

This document is for informational purposes only. Therefore, MarkLogic Corporation makes no warranties, express 
or implied, herein.

The names of companies and/or products mentioned in this document may be the trademarks of their respective 
owners. The information contained in this document represents the current view of MarkLogic Corporation on the 
issues presented herein as of the date of publication. MarkLogic Corporation does not guarantee the accuracy of 
any information presented herein after the date of publication. Please refer to MarkLogic Corporation’s website as 
new or updated information may become available.

MARKLOGIC CORPORATION • 333 TWIN DOLPHIN DR, SUITE 380 • REDWOOD CITY, CA 94065
PHONE +1 650 655 2300    TOLL FREE +1 877 992 8885    EMAIL sales@marklogic.com

LEARN MORE AT  MarkLogic.com
22

https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/Understanding/visual-presentation.html
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/Understanding/images-of-text-no-exception.html
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/Understanding/keyboard-no-exception.html
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/Understanding/no-timing.html
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/Understanding/interruptions.html
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/Understanding/re-authenticating.html
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/Understanding/timeouts.html
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/Understanding/three-flashes.html
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/Understanding/animation-from-interactions.html
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/Understanding/location.html
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/Understanding/link-purpose-link-only.html
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/Understanding/section-headings.html
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/Understanding/target-size.html
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/Understanding/concurrent-input-mechanisms.html
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/Understanding/unusual-words.html
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/Understanding/abbreviations.html
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/Understanding/reading-level.html
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/Understanding/pronunciation.html
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/Understanding/change-on-request.html
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/Understanding/help.html
https://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG21/Understanding/error-prevention-all.html

